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President 
 
     
 

 

Chief Brandon K. Standley, CLEE 
Bellefontaine PD 
135 N. Detroit Street, Bellefontaine  43311 

 

(o):   937-599-1010 
(f):    937-599-2545 
bstandley@ci.bellefontaine.oh.us  

 

1st Vice President 
 
 

 

Chief Jeffrey K. Scott, CLEE 
Notre Dame College PD 
4545 College Road, South Euclid  44121 

 

(o):  216-373-5407 
(f):   216-381-3802 
jscott@ndc.edu 

 

2nd Vice President  
 

 

Chief David Marcelli, CLEE 
Ashland PD 
1211 E. Main Street, Ashland 44805 

 

(o):   419-289-3639 ext. 1010 
(f):    419-281-7547 
marcelli.david@ashland-ohio.com 

 

Treasurer 
 

 
Chief S. Thomas Vaughn 
Millersburg PD 
6 N. Washington Street, Millersburg 44654 
 

 

(o):   330-674-5931    
(f):    330-674-9044 
thomas.vaughn@millersburgohio.com 
stomvaughn@gmail.com (alternate email) 

 

District 1 
 

 
Chief Bruce Pijanowski, CLEE 
Delaware PD 
70 N. Union Street, Delaware  43015 

 

(o):  740-203-1103 
(f):   740-203-1198 
bpijanowski@delawareohio.net 

 

District 2 
    
 
    

 
Chief Keith Loreno 
Fostoria PD 
213 S. Main Street, Fostoria  44830 

 

(o):  419-435-8573 
(f):   419-435-9754 
policechief@fostoriaohio.gov 

 

District 3 
 

 

Chief Michael T. Pomesky, CLEE 
Perry Twp. (Stark Co.) PD 
622 Genoa Avenue SW, Massillon, OH 44646 
 

 

(o):  330-478-3510 
(f):   330-478-3504 
mpomesky@perrypolice.com  

 

District 4 
 

 

Chief Scott E. Snow, CLEE 
Reading PD 
1000 Market Street, Reading 45215 

 

(o):  513-733-4122 
(f):   513-842-1687  
ssnow@readingohio.org 

 

District 5 
 

 

 

Chief Robert K. Ware, II, CLEE 
Portsmouth PD 
728 Second Street, Portsmouth 45662 

 

(o):   740-354-5538  
(f):    740-354-6973 
rware@portsmouthohiopolice.com 

 

District 6 
 

 

Chief Michael P. Goodwin 
New Philadelphia PD 
122 Second Street, SE, New Philadelphia 44663 

 

(o):   330-364-1986 
(f):    330-343-4487 
mgoodwin@newphilaoh.com 

 

Past President 
 

 

Chief Jeffrey W. Mitchell, CLEE 
Lebanon PD 
25 W. Silver Street, Lebanon  45036 

 

(o):   513-228-3300 direct: 513-228-3341 
(f):    513-932-4006 
jmitchell@lebanonohio.gov  

 

Life Member 
 

 

Chief Dwight A. Holcomb – CPP, Retired 
The Dispatch Printing Company  
34 S. Third Street, Columbus  43215  
 

 

(o):   614-461-7653 
(f):    614-461-5533 
dholcomb@tdpcompany.com 

 

Executive Director 
 

Donna Harrass 
OACP 
6277 Riverside Drive., #2N, Dublin    43017-5067 

 

(o):   614-761-0330  ext. 4630 
(f):    614-761-9509 
donna.harrass@oacp.org 
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	Chief Michael P. Goodwin

